1100	•
1/8	_

	•	08/01/201
PATENT REFERENCE:	201005957US01	



IRTMENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office

RECOR

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas J. Gilg

103630030

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 11445 Compaq Center Drive West Houston, TX 77070



		Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold
i		Allo deived of
		ob Su 201. Brain
		\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
		Cords Division
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒No	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	
	■ Assignment	of Name Security Agreement Joint
	Other	
		·
	Execution Date(s):07/27/2011	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	,
	If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	ion, execution date of the application is:
	,,	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	l: July 27, 2011
	Application No.: 13/192079 Date Filed	. July 27, 2017
	Confirmation No.: 5329 B. Patent No.: 5329	No.(s):
	Additional numbers attached? NO	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
	Barrada Managan	7. 10.00.100 (0.100.11)
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		Enclosed
		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.
	3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35	8. Deposit Account Number: <u>08-2025</u>
	Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	
	9. Statement and signature.	
	•	wasting is true and correct and any attached convice a true
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	copy of the original document.	11/1
	Dan C. Hu	08/01/2011 HTON1Luly 20000037 082025 13192079
	realitie of a cook of growing	nature 01 FC:8021 Date DA
	Total number of pages including covershe	eet, attachments, and documents: 2
	ded (including cover shee	et) should be faved to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
	Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	f the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
		e 1 of

Rev 06/10 (RecdAsgn)

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

PATENT REFERENCE: 201005957US01

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Filing Date: 07/27/2011	Application No.: 13/192,079
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes. Patent of the United States and of countries for reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file a held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assign terms for which said Letters Patent respectively resame would have been held and enjoyed by me/uran AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have we have not executed and will not execute any against I/we will, each time a request is made, and will necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nomin HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respect Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign application do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successenforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent countries provided the expenses which may be in paid by HPDC;	therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C- for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Lette eign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and ar
applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as a Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), induction be issued and granted on or as a result of the application of the further authorize and direct the attorice.	eign to the United States whose duty It is to issue patents of assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters luding any and all Letters Patent of the United States which maication aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment imeys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of sain number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have atent and Trademark Office.
Thomas Jugh Mily	7/27/2011 Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Signature	•
Thomas J Gilg Inventor's Typed Name	7/27/26 Date Application Signed
inventors ryped Name	
•	
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
•	•
	•

PATENT

REEL: 026698 FRAME: 0400

RECORDED: 08/01/2011